

For immediate release - October 5, 2012

ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE APPOINTMENT ENDOWMENT COUNCIL MEMBERS TO THE CANADIAN FIRST WORLD WAR INTERNMENT RECOGNITION FUND

The Endowment Council wishes to announce that the Board of Directors of the Shevchenko Foundation has appointed Ludwik Klimkowski to the Endowment Council of the Canadian First World War Internment Recognition Fund effective July 1, 2012. Mr. Klimkowski is the Vice-President of the Canadian Polish Congress in charge of Canadian Affairs. He is also the financial advisor of his company, MoneyWeb Financial.



The Endowment Council wishes to announce that the Board of Directors of the Shevchenko Foundation has also appointed Ercan Kilic to the Endowment Council of the Canadian First World War Internment Recognition Fund as the Turkish representative. Mr. Kilic is the Public Relations Policy Advisor and Technical Affairs Officer to the Turkish Heritage Foundation. He is currently an Engineer with General Dynamics Canada.

About CFWWIRF

The Canadian First World War Internment Recognition Fund (CFWWIRF) was established to support projects that commemorate and recognize the experiences of all of the ethno-cultural communities affected by Canada's first national internment operations of 1914 to 1920.

For more information on the Canadian First World War Internment Recognition Fund contact the Program Manager, Andrea Malysh, toll free at 1-866-288-7931.

www.internmentcanada.ca